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0 525TERBSRE : To improve the global communication ability of
students as well as to enable them to experience manufacturing
through international collaboration utilizing their expertise towards
problems without an answer.

E+ =118
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2019: Smart designs for houseware improvement
2018: Educational toys for preschool kids

O
O

o 2017: How to provide safety when walking street
o 2016: How to care your pet when you are away
O

2015: Goods that support elderly people (System for an aged society)
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|ICDC 2023 Schedule
16

SUN MON TUE WED THR FRI SAT SUN
. ) Design and
Guidance for ICDC Interim .
. Production Departure
2023 Presentation . .
. (?:00~12:00, 3hr) Design and Design and
and Dsign . ) Preparation for
. Review (9:00~12: 9:30 ~Buying Production Production R TR N
Concept and Basic Material & (9:00~12:00, 3hr)  (9:00~12:00, 3hr) ( )
Pt 00, 3hr) A g Final Presentation 11:40
aratus (Bus
(10:00~12:00, 2hr) — (9:00~12:00, 3hr)  Departure
Work facility t PT 5mi Desi BX795
orb A QA :un Pes:’gn'c.md Staff Meeting Staff Meeting ( )
min
7 greoe reduction (11:30-12:00) (11:30-12:00)
Staff Meeting Staff Meeting Staff Meeting Lunch Lunch Lunch
(11:30-12:00) (11:30-12:00) (11:30-12:00) (12:00~13:00) (12:00~13:00) (12:00~13:00)
emonstration
Wel Part 12:00~13:00 12:00~13:00
]e2 Z°ome142 oy ( ] ) (13:00~14:00)
(12: 00) Design and Design and
. . Final Presentation
Design and Production Production .
. ) & Awarding
Preparation Design and (13:00~17:00, 4hr) (13:00~17:00, 4hr)
C t and Basic  for Material & Production Ceremony
onceptan (14:00~17:00,
Design Apparatus (13:00~17:00, 4hr) 3hr)
(14:00~17:00, 3hr) (13:00~17:00, 4hr) i -
Dinner Dinner
Cleaning the room
(17:00~18:00) (17:00~18:00)
Dinner Dinner Dinner . Design and Move to Venue
LLCED) (17:00~18:00)  (17:00~18:00)  (17:00~18:00) Design and Production (18:00~19:00)
_ 18:05 Arrival — - Production (18:00~22:00 F Il Part
esign an :00~22:00, arewell Party
BX796 P tion f Free Ti 18:00~22:00, 4h
BT Y T Production | £ ahr) (19:00~21:00)
Interim (Schedule by
. (18:00~22:00)
Presentation Group)
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ICDC International Capstone Design R
2023 Camp & Contest 2023 AT
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https://www.canva.com/design/DAFvCQ6k8bw/UTo9UAZGS9-AHzAgDvNc3A/watch
https://www.canva.com/design/DAFvCQ6k8bw/UTo9UAZGS9-AHzAgDvNc3A/watch?utm_content=DAFvCQ6k8bw&utm_campaign=designshare&utm_medium=link&utm_source=publishsharelink

|ICDC —Team Work and Hands-on
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COIL: Product Development

0 Collaborative Online International Learning, COIL

Hochschule Karlsruhe
University of
Applied Sciences
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Design Challenge 2022

STIHL = H KA S2 Busiisis

Applied Sciences National Kaohsiung University of Science and Technology

Innovation Projekt ,,Urban Garden*

Questions

* What are the different types of urban gardens in
Asia? What do they look like (plants, lawn, trees,
terraces, pools,...) and what different types of users

are in in these gardens (user groups)?

* What main garden care activities have to be done in

these gardens and what problems do users have?

* Which devices or services can help the customers
doing the jobs better and more easily? What
characteristics and special features should they
have to be successful in the Asian Market?




Design Challenge 2023

. E—
ATOLL oo L) R A M;é_ B YT == ikt il fo e

Berl in / Germa ny Applied Sciences & National Kachsiung University of Science and Technology

Outdoor Kitchen Equipment

Which markets represent potential for ATOLL? <« K 3 | W\\\ i)
Which markets are suitable and can be addressed as a U S Al
priority?

What cooking habits or preferences are in the markets
to consider?

What challenges (i.e. in terms of logistics, regulations,
etc.) do the corresponding markets have?

Which technologies/modules would be interesting for
new markets?

https //Iehrerﬁreplacepatlo com/can-your- outdoor—kltchen-
increase-your-homes-overall-value-before-you-sell-it/




2023 Weekly Course Schedule

Weekly Course Schedule

DATE
2023/09/12
2023/09/19
2023/09/26
2023/10/03

2023/10/10

2023/10/17
2023/10/24

2023/10/31

2023/11/07
2023/11/14
2023/11/21
2023/11/28
2023/12/05
2023/12/12
2023/12/19
2023/12/26
2024,/01/02

2024/01/09

2024/01/15-
16

NKUST

01
02
03
04

05

06

07

08

09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

HKA

week 40

week 41

week 42

week 43

week 44

week 45
week 46
week 47
week 48
week 49
week 50
week 51

week 02

week 03

Course Content

Pre-briefing, group building, work distribution

Briefing by company, product & technology, IP -> preparation for exam and
prepare questions (German students only)

Briefing by company (10/12)

Market research | (process, data quality, type of data, research methods)
and teamwork [90 min lecture ], teamwork, work distribution

Market research Il (process, data quality, type of data, research methods)
and teamwork [90 min lecture ], teamwork, work distribution

Customer centricity (human motivation, 6 forces of behaviour), UX Design,
Design Sprint and teamwork [90 min lecture]

Introduction of Design Thinking
Action learning session “creativity I” and preparation of presentation
Interim presentation / selection of ideas by Atoll
Creativity methods / Action learning session “creativity I”
Action learning session “creativity II”
Development processes and teamwork
Prototype building and teamwork
Christmas holidays Germany
Christmas holidays Germany

Teamwork, prototype building | and preparation of presentation

Evening workshop Taiwanese and German Students / Final presentation and discussion at
Atoll (Oberderdingen) / Evening Event

Prof. Rust

Mr. Czemmel / CEO

Dr. Chang
Prof. Chen, Dr. Chang

Prof. Chang, Dr. Rust

Prof. Yu
Prof. Rust
Jury
Prof. Rust
Prof. Rust
Prof. Rust

Prof. Rust

Prof. Rust

All Prof. and Jury
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Introduction of Design Thinking

00 To meet users’ needs with feasible technology
and viable business strategy
0 Design Thinking: 5 Steps (R& )
o A-E-1-O-U Observation Framework
o User Persona
o User Journey Map
o Benchmarking

0 Market Research (fR16 %)

Feasibility

Final solutions
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Final Presentation

00 2024/1/16 at ATOLL . at Karlsruhe, Germany
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TAIWAN MIAOPU WORKSHUP

Interdisciplinary co-design and teaching
for an ageing society

=14 JANUARY 2024
9.00 AM to 5.00 PM)

VENUE: SINGAPORE UNIVERSITY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES
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Afternoon Workshop's Flow




